260,246 
22,037 
15.679 
1,539 

2,613 

1,404 

303,518 
The number of general ballots "protested as marked for identification," all 

of which were counted for the several candidates voted thereon for the 
office of Justice of the City Court, was three hundred and sixty-eight.... 	368 

We certify this statement to be correct and have signed the same as members 
of the Board of !Canvassers of The City of New York, and attested by the Secretary 
thereof this seventh day of December, one thousand nine hundred and ten. 

JAS. KANE, Chairman;

[...]

FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR 

AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR RE-
PAIRING THE PIER AT THE FOOT OF W. 
80TH ST., NORTH RIVER, BOROUGH OF 
MANHATTAN. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or 
before the expiration of one hundred and twenty-
five (125) calendar days. The amount of secur-
ity required is Four Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($4,500). 

The bidder shall state a price for furnishing 
all of the labor and materials and doing all of 
the work called for, as the contract is entire 
and for a complete job, and, if awarded, will be 
awarded to the bidder whose price is lowest for 
doing all of the work and whose bid is regular

[...]

MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE RE-
MOVAL OF SNOW AND ICE DURING THE 
WINTER SEASON OF 1910-1911. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is by or 
before April 15, 1911. The amount of security 
required will be Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000). 

The bidder will state the price per cubic yard 
foi snow and ice removed, and the contract will 
be let to the lowest bidder per cubic yard as fol-
lows: One contract for the entire Borough of 
The Bronx. 

The capacity of the vehicles used by the con-